

d
C.A.No. 11-13 OF 2000

ITEM No.1

Court No.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.... in
Civil Appeal No.11-13/2000

CHAIRMAN, IMP.TRUST JIND & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARTAP SINGH & ANR

Respondent (s)

(For bringing on record the L.R. of deceased Respondent No.1 namely
Smt. Chand Kaur in C.A. No.13/2000)
(With office report on default)

Date : 19/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J
.SP2

None is present even on the second call. The counsel
for the appellant is not taking steps to serve the LRs. of
the deceased respondent in C.A. No.13/2000. This appeal is
dismissed for non-prosecution.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master

.PA

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO....@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

IN@@
CC

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.11-13 OF 2000@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Chairman, Improvement Trust, Jind & Anr. ..Appellant

Vs.

Partap Singh & Anr. ..Respondents

O R D E R@@
EEEEEEEEEE

.SP2

None is present even on the second call. The counsel for the appellant is not taking steps to serve the LRs. of the deceased respondent in C.A. No.13/2000. This appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.SP1

.....J.
(N. SANTOSH HEGDE)

.....J.
(D.M. DHARMADHIKARI)

New Delhi,
July 19, 2002.