

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 7 In Civil Appeal No.11-13/2000

CHAIRMAN, IMP.TRUST JIND & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARTAP SINGH & ANR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for restoration)

Date : 28/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

I.A.No.7 is allowed.
Civil Appeal No.13 of 2000 is restored to its original
number.0 0

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar) (Prem Prakash)
Court Master Court Master
(signed order is placed on the file)

.PA

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No.7@@
BBBBBBBBB
IN@@
CC
CIVIL APPEAL NO.13 OF 2000@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Chairman, Imp. Trust Jind & Anr. ..Appellants

Vs.

Chand Kaur and Anr. ..Respondents

O R D E R@@
EEEEEEEE

.SP2
I.A.No.7 is allowed.
Civil Appeal No.13 of 2000 is restored to its original
number.

.SP1
.....J.
(N. SANTOSH HEGDE)

.....J.
(B.P. SINGH)

New Delhi,
October 28, 2002.