

Æ

C.A.No. 11-13 OF 2000
ITEM No.40

Court No. 6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.8 in C.A.No.13/2000
(C.A.Nos.11-13/2000)

CHAIRMAN, IMP.TRUST JIND & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARTAP SINGH & ANR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution and c/delay)

Date : 24/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned. Application for substitution is allowed and abatement is set aside.

Dr. Kailash Chand, learned counsel appearing for the LRs. has no objection for condonation of delay in filing substitution application and seeks four weeks' time for filing counter-affidavit. Time prayed for is granted.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master